Table B-13: Race/Ethnicity Responses (Alone and In Combination) of MD-PhD Graduates f
of U.S. Medical Schools, 2012-2013 through 2016-2017 ¥

The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of MD-PhD graduates to U.S. medical schools from 2012-2013 through 2016-2017. "Alone"
indicates those who selected only one race/ethnicity response. "In Combination" indicates those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email
datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

MD-PhD Graduate Race/Ethnicity Responses 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017
American Indian or Alaska Native Alone 0 0 0 1 0
In Combination 7 3 1 4 5
Alone or In Combination 7 3 1 5 5
Asian Alone 111 121 123 136 131
In Combination 16 9 21 18 17
Alone or In Combination 127 130 144 154 148
Black or African American Alone 23 22 26 17 20
In Combination 5 4 5 3 5
Alone or In Combination 28 26 31 20 25
Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin Alone 16 22 13 14 17
In Combination 10 11 14 14 12
Alone or In Combination 26 33 27 28 29
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander Alone 0 0 0 0
In Combination 0 1 1 0
Alone or In Combination 0 1 1 0
White Alone 355 337 376 354 340
In Combination 32 28 31 33 34
Alone or In Combination 387 365 407 387 374
Other Alone 4 7 10 11 12
In Combination 5 4 5 3 9
Alone or In Combination 9 11 15 14 21
Unknown Race/Ethnicity 0 1 1 5 4
Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident 19 30 24 24 19
Unduplicated Total MD-PhD Graduates 564 570 615 603 586

©2017 Association of American Medical Colleges.
Source: AAMC 5/11/2018 This data may be reproduced and distributed with attribution for educational, noncommercial purposes only.



Table B-13: Race/Ethnicity Responses (Alone and In Combination) of MD-PhD Graduates

of U.S. Medical Schools, 2012-2013 through 2016-2017

The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of MD-PhD graduates to U.S. medical schools from 2012-2013 through 2016-2017. "Alone"
indicates those who selected only one race/ethnicity response. "In Combination" indicates those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email
datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

Percent of MD-PhD Graduate Race/Ethnicity Responses

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

White

Other

Unknown Race/Ethnicity
Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident
Unduplicated Total MD-PhD Graduates

Alone

In Combination

Alone or In Combination
Alone

In Combination

Alone or In Combination
Alone

In Combination

Alone or In Combination
Alone

In Combination

Alone or In Combination
Alone

In Combination

Alone or In Combination
Alone

In Combination

Alone or In Combination
Alone

In Combination

Alone or In Combination

2012-2013

0.0
100.0
1.2
87.4
12.6
22.5
82.1
17.9
5.0
61.5
38.5
4.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
91.7
8.3
68.6
44.4
55.6
1.6
0.0
3.4
100.0

2013-2014

0.0
100.0
0.5
93.1
6.9
22.8
84.6
15.4
4.6
66.7
33.3
5.8
0.0
100.0
0.2
92.3
7.7
64.0
63.6
36.4
1.9
0.2
5.3
100.0

Note: The “Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident” category may include students with unknown citizenship.

Source: AAMC 5/11/2018

2014-2015
0.0
100.0
0.2
85.4
14.6
23.4
83.9
16.1
5.0
48.1
51.9
4.4
0.0
100.0
0.2
92.4
7.6
66.2
66.7
33.3
2.4
0.2
3.9
100.0

2015-2016
20.0
80.0

0.8
88.3
11.7
25.5
85.0
15.0

3.3
50.0
50.0

4.6

0.0

0.0

0.0
91.5

8.5
64.2
78.6
21.4

2.3

0.8

4.0

100.0

©2017 Association of American Medical Colleges.
This data may be reproduced and distributed with attribution for educational, noncommercial purposes only.

2016-2017
0.0
100.0
0.9
88.5
11.5
25.3
80.0
20.0
4.3
58.6
41.4
4.9
0.0
100.0
0.2
90.9
9.1
63.8
57.1
42.9
3.6
0.7
3.2
100.0



	FACTS Table B-13

