Table B-13: Race/Ethnicity Responses (Alone and In Combination) of MD-PhD Graduates of U.S. Medical Schools, 2012-2013 through 2016-2017



The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of MD-PhD graduates to U.S. medical schools from 2012-2013 through 2016-2017. "Alone" indicates those who selected only one race/ethnicity response. "In Combination" indicates those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

MD-PhD Graduate Race/Ethnicity Responses		2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017
American Indian or Alaska Native	Alone	0	0	0	1	0
	In Combination	7	3	1	4	5
	Alone or In Combination	7	3	1	5	5
Asian	Alone	111	121	123	136	131
	In Combination	16	9	21	18	17
	Alone or In Combination	127	130	144	154	148
Black or African American	Alone	23	22	26	17	20
	In Combination	5	4	5	3	5
	Alone or In Combination	28	26	31	20	25
Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	Alone	16	22	13	14	17
	In Combination	10	11	14	14	12
	Alone or In Combination	26	33	27	28	29
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	Alone	0	0	0	0	0
	In Combination	0	1	1	0	1
	Alone or In Combination	0	1	1	0	1
White	Alone	355	337	376	354	340
	In Combination	32	28	31	33	34
	Alone or In Combination	387	365	407	387	374
Other	Alone	4	7	10	11	12
	In Combination	5	4	5	3	9
	Alone or In Combination	9	11	15	14	21
Unknown Race/Ethnicity		0	1	1	5	4
Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident		19	30	24	24	19
Unduplicated Total MD-PhD Graduates		564	570	615	603	586

Table B-13: Race/Ethnicity Responses (Alone and In Combination) of MD-PhD Graduates of U.S. Medical Schools, 2012-2013 through 2016-2017



The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of MD-PhD graduates to U.S. medical schools from 2012-2013 through 2016-2017. "Alone" indicates those who selected only one race/ethnicity response. "In Combination" indicates those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

Percent of MD-PhD Graduate Race/Ethnicity Responses		2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017
American Indian or Alaska Native	Alone	0.0	0.0	0.0	20.0	0.0
	In Combination	100.0	100.0	100.0	80.0	100.0
	Alone or In Combination	1.2	0.5	0.2	0.8	0.9
Asian	Alone	87.4	93.1	85.4	88.3	88.5
	In Combination	12.6	6.9	14.6	11.7	11.5
	Alone or In Combination	22.5	22.8	23.4	25.5	25.3
Black or African American	Alone	82.1	84.6	83.9	85.0	80.0
	In Combination	17.9	15.4	16.1	15.0	20.0
	Alone or In Combination	5.0	4.6	5.0	3.3	4.3
Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	Alone	61.5	66.7	48.1	50.0	58.6
	In Combination	38.5	33.3	51.9	50.0	41.4
	Alone or In Combination	4.6	5.8	4.4	4.6	4.9
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	Alone	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	In Combination	0.0	100.0	100.0	0.0	100.0
	Alone or In Combination	0.0	0.2	0.2	0.0	0.2
White	Alone	91.7	92.3	92.4	91.5	90.9
	In Combination	8.3	7.7	7.6	8.5	9.1
	Alone or In Combination	68.6	64.0	66.2	64.2	63.8
Other	Alone	44.4	63.6	66.7	78.6	57.1
	In Combination	55.6	36.4	33.3	21.4	42.9
	Alone or In Combination	1.6	1.9	2.4	2.3	3.6
Unknown Race/Ethnicity		0.0	0.2	0.2	0.8	0.7
Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident		3.4	5.3	3.9	4.0	3.2
Unduplicated Total MD-PhD Graduates		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0

Note: The "Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident" category may include students with unknown citizenship.